WI25 Catalog Addendum

Practical Nursing program fees, effective 12/27/2024

Practical Nursing Tuition & Fees

Students are legally responsible for educational expenses during enrollment. When current with

payments, students are entitled to all privileges of enrollment. Fallure to remain current with

poyments may result in suspension and possible dismissol

Tuition & Required Fees

46 Credit Hours of Tuition @ $326 per Credit Hour
Nursing Supply Bag

Matriculation Fee

Graduation Fee+

Lab Fee ($150 per quarter)

Student identification Card

Uniform (2 patches)

Technology Fee ($1,085 per quarter, some eBooks included)
Compliance Fee

TOTAL TUITION & REQUIRED FEES***
RN 24-Month Program Fees, effective 12/27/2024

Registered Nursing Tuition & Fees

$ 14,996.00
$ 625.00

$ 100.00

$ 150.00

$ 450.00

$ 10.00

$ 30.00

$ 3255.00

$ 425.00

$ 20,041.00

Students are legally responsible for educational expenses during enrollment. When current with
payments, students are entitled to all privileges of enrollment. Failure to remain current with

payments may result in suspension and paossible dismissal.

Tuition & Required Fees

110 Credit Hours of Tuition @ $335 per Credit Hour
Nursing Supply Bag

Matriculation Fee

Graduation Fee+

Lab Fee ($150 per quarter)

Student Identification Card

Uniform (2 patches)

Technology Fee ($794 per quarter, some eBooks included)
Compliance Fee

TOTAL TUITION & REQUIRED FEES***

MMT program fees, effective 12/27/2024

$ 36,850.00
$ 750.00

$ 100.00

$ 150.00

$ 1,200.00

$ 10.00

$ 30.00

$ 6,352.00

$ 425.00

$ 45,867.00

33.5 credit hours of tuition at $326 per credit hour $10,921.00

Matriculation Fee

Graduation Fee

Uniform (AIAM Polo shirt)

Student Identification Card
Technology Fee ($783.34 per quarter)
Compliance Fee

TOTAL TUITION & REQUIRED FEES***

$100.00
$150.00
$75.00
$10.00
$3,133.36
$425.00
$14,814.36



RN 15-Month program fees, effective for SU25 enrollment

Tuition & Required Fees

91 Credit Hours of Tuition @ $335 per Credit Hour
Mursing Supply Bag

$ 30,485.00

$ 625.00
Matriculation Fee $ 100.00
Graduation Fee+ $ 150.00
Lab Fee ($150 per quarter) $ 750.00
Student Identification Card $ 10.00
Uniform (2 patches) $ 30.00
Technology Fee ($794 per quarter, some eBooks included) % 3,970.00
Compliance Fee $ 425.00
TOTAL TUITION & REQUIRED FEES*** % 36,545.00

ACU Fees Effective for Fall 2025 Enrollments

TUITION & REQUIRED FEES

157.5 Credit Hours of Tuition @ $400.00 per Credit Hour $63,000
Matriculation Fee $100.00
Graduation Fee $150.00
Student Identification Card $10.00
Technology Fee (173.33 per quarter) $1560.00
Compliance Fee $425.00
Total Tuition & Required Fees *** $65,245.00
OTHER STUDENT COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROGRAM (estimated)

Approximate Cost of Required Textbooks and Reference Books ** $1959.00
NCCAOM Exam Fees (quarter 9) $1,425.00
Laptop and Warranty $450.00
Approximate Cost of Supplies 1 $750.00
Uniform (Lab Coat and name tag) 1 $35.00
Hepatitis B Vaccinations (series of 3) 1 $150.00
Approximate Cost of Medical Exam 1 $30.00
CCAOM Clean Needle Technique Exam2 $225.00
CCAOM CNT Exam Verification Fee. Transmittal to NCCAOM 2 $10.00
NCCAOM Certification Verification Transmittal Fee, results to SMB 2 $45.00
Total Other Costs $5,079.00
AIAM OPTIONAL FEES (estimated)

3% Service Fee when making credit card payments varies
Library Fees (materials returned late, lost, or damaged) varies
Returned Check Fee/NSF Fee (or up to legal limit) $37.50
Terminal Exam Re-Take Fee $50.00
Course Add/Drop Fee $50.00
Proficiency Test Fee per Test**** $50.00
Transfer Credit Fee per Course Accepted $50.00
Total Optional Fees *** $234.50

(May be greater pending fee frequency)

MMT students who enroll in SP25:
MTTH 102d Massage Therapy Theory going to 26 clock hours, no change in credits (still 1.5)
INCL 102d Intro to MT Clinic Il change to 14 hours (same credits .5)

Faculty
remove Amanda Gileza Terracino, Heather Mousie, Chase Manes

Add Chase Manes as Title IX Coordinator, cmanes@aiam.edu
Add Maya Tuch as Confidential Advisor, mtuch@aiam.edu
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